
Manila 

MAR Z 7 2018 
MEMORANDUM 

FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department / "K-\\-C.. \-'\-en..o <:.:t> • ;:;,~j ~'i 

This refers to the Memorandum dated 20 March 201~ DPWH Region XI Regional Director ALLAN S. 
BORROMEO, CESO IV, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project for FY 2018 
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit: 

As per GAA/Original As Modified 
Project Description 

UACSNo. 310202100161000 
Project I D: P00200735MN 

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 
v. 

""Network Development Program Network Development Program / 
_fload Widening - Secondary Roads _}Oad Widening - Secondary Roads 

Tagum City Diversion Rd incl. ROW - ~~m City Diversion Rd incl. ROW -
,-K1456+ 1002-K1457+604, / 56+ 1002-K1457+604, 

K1460+804-K1461+640 K1460+804-K1461 +640 

Physical Unit Cost Allocation 
Physical Target 

Unit Cost Estimated Cost 
Target (P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) 
CW-1 P ~46/lane km "74,405.36 CW-1 ~1,912.93 1'74,405.36 

~ad Widening: ~d Widening: lane km 
3.160 lane km 9551ane km 

ROW: p 9.63/ 1' 48,757.59 ROW: p 9.63/ 1'48,757.59 
5,061.523 sq.m. sq.m. 5,061.523 sq.m. sq.m. 

EAO - "4,467.05 EAO - "4,467.05 

/ 
Total: "127,630.00 Total: " 127,630.00 

Justificatio"/1 f) CI"'CM-(, If) f"-Y('~ ~- ~ tn tuM, C(;V{.. ' 

• There is no change in project limits, however, with adjustment only on physical target (from 3.160 lane km to 3.3955 
lane km) based on approved design; and 

• RBIA length is based on the measurement generated from actual topography while length of design is based on 
horizontal and vertical alignments, hence, with adjustment in length but same project start and end limits. 

Based on our evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended. 

~DISAPPROVED: -
~~ 

MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 

2.1 MSQ/ACF/RCY 

Department of Public Works and Highways 
Office of the Secretary 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 
WIN8C02372 


